502766197 04/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2812792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the OWNER ENTITY WAS IMPROPERLY LISTED AS SONDEX LIMITED. THE ASSIGNEE IN FACT WAS SONDEX WIRELINE LIMITED. previously recorded on Reel 025547 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT OWNER ENTITY IS SONDEX WIRELINE LIMITED

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ROBERT WOOTTEN	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONDEX WIRELINE LIMITED	
Street Address:	SAXONY WAY, BLACKBUSHE BUSINESS PARK	
City:	YATELY, HAMPSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU46 6AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2074US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=P2074US01 Coversheet#page1.tif

source=SONDEX Name Change Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032682 FRAME: 0684

502766197

TO:LUMINITA A. TODOR, PH.D. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 270

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Robert WOOTTEN	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sondex Limited	
Street Address:	Saxony Way, Blackbushe Business Park	
City:	Yately, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU46 6AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)361-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-479-4111
Email: andrea@ppglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Luminita A. Todor, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 270

Address Line 4: Fredericksburg, VIRGINIA 22404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	239033/0341-146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luminita A. Todor, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=239033_20101221_True_and_Accurate_Copy_of_the_Assignment_0341-146#page1.tif source=239033_20101221_True_and_Accurate_Copy_of_the_Assignment_0341-146#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032682 FRAME: 0685

\$40,00 12974



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3603786

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SONDEX LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SONDEX WIRELINE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 3rd June 2003





PATENT REEL: 032682 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 04/14/2014